
DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

CITY OF PORTLAND

BUILDING PERMIT
This is to certify that S H REALTYINC V

Job 10: 2011-01-259-S1GN

Located At 49 PINE ST

CBL: 055 - - B - 043 - 001 - - - - -

has permission to Install new signage for Cumberland Farms

provided that the person or persons, firm or corporation accepting this permit shall comply with all of the provisions of

the Statues of Maine and of the Ordinances of the City of Portland regulating the construction, maintenance and use of

the buildings and structures, and of the application on file in the department.
r-.---------------------,

Notification of inspection and written permission procured

before this building or part thereof is lathed or otherwise

closed-in. 48 HOUR NOTICE IS REQUIRED.

Fire Prevention Officer forcement Officer / Plan Reviewer
THIS CARD MUST BE POSTED ON THE STREE IDE OF THE PROPERTY

PENALTY FOR REMOVING nUs CARD



Strengthening a Remarkable City, Building a Communityfo,. Life • www.portlandmain~.gov

Director of Pbnnlt1g and Urban Development

Penny St. Lout:;

.Job 10: 2011-01-259-SIGN

Conditions of Approval:

Located At: 49 PINE ST CBL: 055 - - B - 043 - 00 I - - - - -

Zoning
49 Pine Street - Approved with conditions

1. ANY exterior work requires a separate review and approval thru Historic Preservation. This
property is located within an Historic District.

2. This permit is being approved on the basis of revised plans submitted 2/3/11. Any deviations
shall require a separate approval before starting that work.

3. The existing sign is legally nonconforming at 72 square feet. The new sign (revised proposal)
now meets the maximum required square footage of 62 square feet. Any future sign must also
meet this maximum requirement. The height of the existing sign is 20' which is nonconforming.
The proposed sign may not be higher than 20' from grade to the top of the sign.

Historic
I. Approved on basis of revised proposal received 2/3/20 I I. Approved with the understanding that

the background faces of both the upper and lower panels will be opaque, with only the
logo/letters/numbers illuminated.

Building
1. Signage Installation to comply with Chapters 3 1& 32 of the IBC 2009 building code.
2. Separate permits are required for any electrical, plumbing, sprinkler, fire alarm HVAC systems,

heating appliances, commercial hood exhaust systems and fuel tanks. Separate plans may need
to be submitted for approval as a part of this process.

3. Fastener Schedule per IBC, 2009.
4. Encroachments above grade and below 8 feet in height into the public right-of-way shall be

prohibited.



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application
389 Congress Street, 04l 0 I Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: (207) 8716

Job No:
2011-01-259-SIGN

Location of Construction:
49 PINE

Business Name:

Lessee/Buyer's Name:

Past Use:

Gas Sta tion/Conven ience

Store - "Cumberland

Farms"

Date Applied:
1/7/2011

Owner Name:
S H REALTY INC V

Contractor Name:
Parker Consulting, Carolyn A

Phone:

Proposed Use:

Gas Station/Convenience

Store - "Cumberland Farms"

CBL:
055 - - B - 043 - 00 I - - - - -

Owner Address:
JOO CROSSING BLVD APT 9003

FRA;\W~GHA"', MA - MASSACHUSETTS 01702

Contractor Address:
3 Lorion AVE WORCESTERMASSAC~JliSETTSO1606

Pennit Type:
SIGN - PERM - Signage - Permanent

Cost of Work:

239.00

Fire Dept:
_ Approved
__ Denied
__ N/A

Signature:

Phone:

Phone:

2781

Zone:

B-1

CEO District:

Inspection:
Use Group:
Tvpe

Proposed Project Description:
49 Pine Gas Station / Conv Store -() t-.J ks h-..~ ",) ('S" (l.;,--.vI

~ 1'9"" xCj I

Permit Taken By:

Pedestrian Activities District (P.A.D.)

Zoning Approval

I. This permit application does not preclude the

Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and

Federal Rules.

2 Building Permits do not include plumbing,

septic or electrial work.

3 Building permits are void if work is not started

within six (6) months of the date of issuance.

False informatin may invalidate a building

permit and stop all work.

Special Zone or Reviews

_ Shoreland

- Wetlands

- Flood Zone

-- SubdiVIsion

- Site Plan

_ Maj _Mill _MM

Date I I ''f III -
o\c"N I u:>:..,A.., ~;y- M

Zoning Appeal

_ Variance

_ Miscellaneous

_ Conditional Use

_ Interprctalion

_ I\pproved

_ Denied

Date:

Historic Preservation

_ Not in Di51 or Landmar~

_ Does not Reql"r~ R~vlew

_. Requircs Revlcw

_I\P~

~proved w/Conditions

Denied

~'''t~\
CERTIFICATION [c f(\ 'AAlh

• J'~vv ~
hereby certify lhal I am the owner of record of the named property, or thaI the proposed wor~ IS authorized by the owner of record and that I ave been authorized by

the owner 10 make tl1l5 appllcallon as hIS authorized agent and I agree to conform 10 all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for wor" described in
the appication IS issued. I certify lhM the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to entcr all areas covered by such peml;t al any reasonable hour

to enforce the proVision oflhe codc(s) applicable 10 such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE



Signage/Awning Permit Application

Location/Address of Construction:

Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Appucable)

Telephone,;~S ,,:", "

.-: ,,' ;;":~ ... -. /,.-:-.:--.: .~.

Total sf. of signage x 52.00 ,\'1''-..' /'j-r
Per s.f. plus 1l30.oo/S65.oo .3c
For HD signa!fj!~ eO i.:~­
Fee: $ , '~ "'F) '/
AWrlUlg Fee::: ~fr'l)fty,f¥l>. _v<-__
Total Fee: S,x-2Z,

Contractor name, address & telephone!

/}~·r.~~)0 "._' _ '~-I":: t-<'.' .~~.,.l'~~

/ ':'. -:- :

,,/.) 4:' 7?:~·.-:"':· ~,7'.::"" .~:_..
,:c/~=-- \.Jt:;; ~ .. _ ~~~: .i::'.~... t'<.j-.~:-£:';

:~.J~_ /
/

. ,'.~ '

Ta..'\ "'\ssessor's Clw:t, Block & Lot
Chart# Block# Lot#

Tenant/ aUocated building space frontage (feee): Length: Heighe _
LOI Frontage (feet) Single Tenant or Multi Tenant Lot

~~~~;tt,S!:~~~:a:;~~oru:~:·*:-!....,·'",':,-;_~_~·_I_"'_~/_'_~_·:,_,-_;_,/_.~_</_~_,_.. _/__,_._.:_._('_f_!/_'_,_.:._.-::_.·_"·_~-:-:_·~,_.::_..:_../._r~_-;·_·-;-__----:__ -r(.,\\- ) \ ~,,\

Proposed Use: '."';'1:;1)·7 Al rc"b0 S>(1\ :;U\ftt· ~~~~v[;,;(0 :-c)'
Information on proposed sign(s): . " :~~ rx'1'4;9 .; "-,. ,~

Freestanding (e.g., pole) sign~ Yes v No DImenSIOns propose - O. ,'" v' ~grdde: y.~':" I.

Bldg. wall sign;> (attached to bldg) Yes __ No __ DimensIOns proposeu..-/ .,..,.,

Proposed awniog? Yes __ No __ Is awning backlit? Yes __ No __
Height of awning: Length of awning: Depth: _
Is there any commWl.ication, message, trademark. or symbol on it:> Yes __ 1'0
If yes, total s.f. of panels w/communications, message, trademark or symbol: 5.[

Information on exis,;nO' and pre\'iously perm._ined sign(s): . I ~i i h' .., ~r
Freestanding(e.g.,;k) sign;> Yes~ No __ Dimensions: '>, ,::~' plU.;5' " X'r ::: /~ vr
Bldg waU sign? (attached to bldg) Yes __ No __ Dimensions: _
Awning;> Yes __ No __ Sq. ft. area of awning w/communication: _

A SIte sketch and building sketch showing exactly where existing and new siguage is located must be provided.
Sketcbes and/or pictures of proposed signage and eXlsting building are also l·equu:ed.

.?·f'':::~l.~~e ~til"'nlit <'tIl 8ft!1': lnfonllatiOl1 ('[I.tllned !1i ri}!"; ~!gn/ .Li.1.,::n.~;:lg· '::1.P~~1C::lt:l_)tl Cnect-dis"L
Fc'il"!.irc ;,0 de so Illa~: resuir in the ~lItOn1c1tic o~iliCl.; of your ~len:lic

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planningand Development Department may request
additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information visit us on-1U1e ar InnF.oortlandm;line.g()\', stop by the
Budding Inspections office, room 315 City Hall or caU 874-8703.

[ hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, Or thar the O"'Tler of record authorizes the proposed work and that 1 have been
:l.uthorized by the owner to make this application AS his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if
a peonit fur work described in this applicatioo is issued, r certifY that the Code Official's authorized rep resenwi"e shan I,,\'e the authority to coter all
areas covered by this pemlit at any reasonable hour to eofuJ:Ce the provisions of the codes applicable to this peonit.

Date:

"
This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work unol the perrrut is issued.

E- \-I)/~S S b-~V'" - ('r'.. f,)( Ii> SJ t \~ t- ;)0 -::. ~ ) ~ .iN~\ "''1 ,S '/j-P

~')(l\~" -,
- fY' '-'j.. \--.v S~ ,,,, - {/)(\<h"1 ,( -)..ell @

rrW -y+ L\. ;~4>
~ b....C\ \' \ (N., \ ~ -U"-r~~~ l¥'\~



Property Owner

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

mmarv Reoort

Parker Consulting - Carolyn Parker Consulting

Parker Consulting - Carolyn Parker Consulting

I\\D\ \\ c,",~\J\;:,
~~.

Job 10: 2011-01-259-SIGN
Report generated on Jan 14,201112:41:17 PM - Page 1

Job Type: Signs Job Description: ®Gas Station / Conv Store Job Year: 2011

Building Job Status Code: Pending Verification Pin Value: 446 Tenant Name:
•Job Application Date: Public Building Flag: N Tenant Number:

Estimated Value: Square Footage: 104.5

Related Parties: S H REALTY V

Job Charges
Fee Code

Description
Charge
Amount

Permit Charge
Adjustment

Net Charge
Amount

Payment Receipt
Date Number

Payment
Amount

Payment Adjustment
Amount

Net Payment
Amount

Outstanding
Balance

Signs $239.00 $239.00 $239.00

Location 10: 8526

Location Details
Alternate 1_ ft. ... ..-ber Census Tract GIS X GIS Y GIS Z GIS Reference Longitude Latitude

V00215 ( 055 B 043 001 ) M -70.268628 43.651411

Location Type Subdivision Code Subdivision Sub Code Related Persons Address(es)

1 49 PINE STREET WEST

Location Use Code Variance Code Use Zone Code Fire Zone Code Inside Outside Code......-:~•.._. coa~neral Location Code Inspection Area Code Jurisdiction Code

rqGT APPLICflBlE ~-\ ( Historic District /) DISTRICT 3 WEST END

Structure Detail:' -
Structure: Cumberland Farms

Occupancy Type Code:

Structure Type Code Structure Status Type Square Footage Estimated Value Address

Service Stations & Repair Garages 0 49 PINE STREET WEST

Longitude Latitude GIS X GIS Y GIS Z GIS Reference User Defined Property Value

Permit #: SIGN - PERM-745

I Permit Data I



SignagejAwning
Permit Application Checklist

All of the following infomwtioll is required ant! must he submitted. Checking off each item as ~(lU prepare ~ollr

application package \\;11 ensure your package is complete .1IIt! will help to expedite Ihe pcrmitlillg process.

Certificate ufLiability listlOg the City as addluonal msured if any portlOn of the sibtfl abuts or encroaches on
any public nght of way, or can fall into any public right of way.

Letter of permiSSIOn from the owner indicabng the pemusslons granted and the tenant/space building
frontage

o

Ii/It
A sketch plan of lot indlCatmg locatIon of buildings, drivcways and any abutting streets or rights of way,
lengths of building frontages, street frontages and all existing setbacks. Please II1dicate on the plan all
existing and proposed signs with their dimenSIOns and specific locauons Hc sure to !Delude dIstance from
the ground and building fa<;:ade dimenSIOns for any slgnage attached to the building

A sketch or photo of any proposed sign(s) indicabng content, dimensions, materials, source of illum1l1atlOn,
construction method as well as specifics of installation/attachmcnt.

!JIll

o Certificate of flammability reqUIred for awning or canopy.

o f\ UL# is required for lighted signs at the time of fmalll1spectlon.

o Pre-appltcation questIOnnaire completed and attached.

~ Photos of existmg signage

o Details for sign fastel1lng, attachment or mountlOg in the ground.

E·re

Permit fcc for sign£lge or awning-\vith-signagc: $30.00 plus $2.00 per square foot of sign.

Permit fcc for £l\\ ning-without-signage i" based on cost of work:
$30.00 for the first $1,000.00, $10.00 per aJditional $1,000.00 of cost.

B<ISC application fcc for any Historjc District si~rnage is $65.00.



Page 1 of I

Deb Andrews - Cumberland Farms sign, 49 Pine Street, Portland

From:

To:

Subject:

Deb Andrews

capconsulting@verizon.net

Cumberland Farms sign, 49 Pine Street, Portland

Dear Carolyn:

As I explained on the phone, the Cumberland Farms store at 49 Pine Street is located in the heart of Portland's
West End Historic District. The area is mostly residential, with a few neighborhood-oriented commercial
enterprises scattered throughout. As such, signs are carefully reviewed for their scale and general compatibility
with the character of the historic district. For example, any new sign is required to be externally lit in order to
be consistent with the character of the neighborhood. Its size is limited as well.

Although Cumberland Farms' presence in this location pre-dates the neighborhood's historic designation and
their existing signage is considered grandfathered, any modifications to their signage requires review and
approval under the historic preservation ordinance. In situations such as this, we try to strike a balance
between honoring the grandfathered status of the sign and meeting the current ordinance standards.

With this in mind, I have the following questions and concerns about the sign proposal for 49 Pine Street:

* Is the upper "Cumberland Farms" cabinet proposed to be replaced as part of the project? To ensure that the
new sign solution is consistent in character, I recommend that the upper cabinet be replaced as well and that
the face of the cabinet be opaque (similar to the price panel below), with the letters, logo, and price
screen routed to emit light.

* The current and proposed square footage of the sign is 72 sq. ft (8' X 9'). Under current sign regulations, the
maximum allowable sign area is 62 square feet. Although Cumberland Farms' current signage is grandfathered
in terms of size, we ask that the overall size of the new, combined signage be limited to 62 square feet. This
can be done by reducing the height of the price panel. As shown, the 2' high numbers in the price panel well
exceed what is necessary for legibility in this location.

I understand that you would like to discuss these questions and concerns with your client. I look forward to
your response.

Sincerely,

Deb Andrews
Historic Preservation Program Manager
Department of Planning & Community Development

about:blank 1/21/2011
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CONSULTING

December 22,2010

City of Portland
389 Congress Street
Inspections Division - Room 315
Portland, ME 04101

Attn: Ms. Ann Machado
Zoning Officer

Dear Ms. Machado,

Cumberland Farms
V0546
49 Pine Street
Portland, ME 041 0 1
Delivery: Regular mail

Enclosed please find (I) one Sign Permit Application, (1) one photo of the existing Pylon Sign, (1) one
detail of the LED price panel by Federal Heath and (\) one sample colored rendering of the proposed
pylon modifications for the sign located at 49 Pine Street, Portland, ME. Cumberland Farms, Inc. the
owner of the property wishes to remove the existing 6'-0" high x 4'-0" wide price sign and the 6'-0"
high x 8'-0" wide "Cumberland Farms" sign on a single pole and install a new 9'-0" high x 8'-0" wide
sign panel with "Cumberland Farms" and an LED price sign. The footings, pole, location and square
footage of the pylon sign will remain as is we will be increasing the height by 3'-0".

The contractor for the project is M & 0 Services, Inc., 58 West View Road, Pittsfield, MA a copy of
their Worker's Compensation Insurance is enclosed. Also enclosed please find an Agent for Owner
Authorization letter allowing me to obtain the permits on behalf of Cumberland Farms. An electrical
permit will be obtained by a licensed electrician prior to the LED price panel installation.

The site is apparently in two zones R-6 and 8-1 and on a corner lot (which allows for two signs) so 1
would like you to review the enclosed package and let me know if what we are proposing is possible. If
you have any questions please call me at (774) 239-2781. Thank you in advance for your time in helping
to expedite this matter.

*' ~YL. ti
'$::::;39. tll..

r
I::z./;;'/~a

Jl..!et.-J!... .~~pt'L1'J

{Yz;~

SPECIALIZING INiHE PETk'OLEUM INDUSTRY
Pmjea Mrtrlagemmt, Permit E,peditillg, Draftillg 6- Fire S"ppmsion Plaw

Cumberland Farms
File

Cc:

3 Lorion Avenue,Worcesrer, MA 01606' Tel: 508-853-1167' Fax: 508-853-1176· Cel[: 774-239-2781· capconsulring@verizon.net
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31 X 81
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ClIJ'Ilberland

July 'l5, 2010

To Whom It May Concern:

Cumberland Farms, Inc., with a usual place of business in Framingham,
Massachusetts, aoes hereby authorize CAROLYN A. PARKER CONSULTING to apply
for and represent Cumberland Farms, Inc. in filing of any applications for required
permits and/or approvals for the LED PRICE PANELS at our store/self-service gas
station including, but not limited to, appearing before any governmental agency at
general meetings or public hearing addressing such construction/improvement of
Cumberland Farms retail facHities.

Cumberland Farms Gulf Group of Companies.

lM~ I0=-
Manny Paiva
Planning Department Manager

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
MIDDLESEX COUNTY
Subscribed and swom to before me this 15th day of JUly 2010 by Manny Paiva who is
personally known to me.

~~~g,
Notary PUbih..:~-.. ,~~Y':>
My Commission Expires:

Cumberland Gulf Group of Companies
100 Crossing Boulevard, Framingham. MA 01702

.'iop.-nO-1400
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Job 10: 2011-01-2S9-SIGN

Conditions of Approval:

Located At: 49 PINE ST CBL: 055 - - B - 043 - 001 - - - - -

Zoning
49 Pine Street - Approved with conditions

1. ANY exterior work requires a separate review and approval thru Historic Preservation. This
property is located within an Historic District.

2. This permit is being approved on the basis of revised plans submitted 2/3/11. Any deviations
shall require a separate approval before starting that work.

3. The existing sign is legally nonconforming at 72 square feet. The new sign (revised proposal)
now meets the maximum required square footage of 62 square feet. Any future sign must also
meet this maximum requirement. The height of the existing sign is 20' which is nonconforming.
The proposed sign may not be higher than 20' from grade to the top of the sign.

Historic
I. Approved on basis of revised proposal received 2/3/20 I 1. Approved with the understanding that

the background faces of both the upper and lower panels will be opaque, with only the

logo/letters/numbers illuminated.

Building
I. Signage Installation to comply with Chapters 31 & 32 of the IBC 2009 building code.

2. Separate permits are required for any electrical, plumbing, sprinkler, fire alarm HY AC systems,

heating appliances, commercial hood exhaust systems and fuel tanks. Separate plans may need

to be submitted for approval as a part of this process.

3. Fastener Schedule per IBC, 2009.
4. Encroachments above grade and below 8 feet in height into the public right-of-way shall be

prohibited.
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